
Commissioners Decisions 
Emergency Funding 2015/16 

 
 

Organisation Requested Decision Awarded 

Tower Hamlets Law Centre  £20,000  Agreed  £20,000  

Volunteer Centre Tower Hamlets  £19,936  Agreed  £19,936  

Senrab  £20,000  Agreed  £5,330  

Jagonari  £20,000  Agreed  £20,000  

Triratna Arts  £20,000  Agreed  £15,000  

Weavers Adventure Playground  £20,000  Agreed  £8,800  

Account 3  £19,400  Agreed  £19,400  

Bethnal Green Sharks Swimming Club  £8,650  Agreed  £4,325  

Black Women’s Health and Family Support  £19,999  Agreed  £2,733  

East London Asian Family Counselling £20,000 Agreed £12,250 

Women’s Health and Family Services  £13,282  Agreed  £9,782  

Brick Lane Women’s and Girls Project  £12,000  Deferred   ?  

Grand Union Music  £12,000  Agreed/Loan  £1,600  

Rainbow Pre-School  £12,600  Agreed/Loan  £12,600  

Island Advice  £20,000  Deferred ? 

Triratna Arts  £20,300  Rejected 0 

Common Ground East  £19,760  Rejected 0 

Associates of Community Trust  £7,385  Rejected 0 

Bangladesh Football Association  £20,000  Rejected 0 

Boundary Community School  £20,000  Rejected 0 

Bow Bengali Forum  £5,090  Rejected 0 

Dorset Community Association  £20,000  Rejected 0 

East End Community School  £8,000  Rejected 0 

Horwood Estate Bangla School  £6,360  Rejected 0 

Ocean Somali Community Association  £19,690  Rejected 0 

Poplar Bangladeshi Community Project  £7,900  Rejected 0 

Redcoat Community Forum  £6,000  Rejected 0 

St Peters Bengali Association  £14,000  Rejected 0 

Stitches in Time  £19,980  Rejected 0 

Thames Bengali Association  £8,350  Rejected 0 

THSON  £17,688  Rejected 0 

Udichi Shilpi Gosthi  £10,000  Rejected 0 

Wadajir  £19,640  Rejected 0 

Wapping Community Group  £10,320  Rejected 0 

Seeds For Growth  £8,916  Rejected 0 

Sports Network Council  £10,000  Rejected 0 

SSBA Community Trust - Heba Women’s Project  £20,000  Rejected 0 


